## Ph.D. Notification

## Ph.D.in Deendayal Upadhyay Studies

Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Chair: Regarding Supervision for PhD in Deendayal

**Upadhyay Studies** 

After Ordinance 16.4, the following ordinance shall be added,

namely:-

"16.4.1: Any teacher from **Social Sciences** and

Languages faculty who has retired as a

Professor from H.P. University Services is also eligible to supervise a PhD

candidate in Deendayal Upadhyay Studies."

Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Chair: Regarding the minimum qualification

prescribed for PhD admission in **Deendayal Upadhyay Studies** shall be Master's Degree

in any Stream/faculty with minimum of 55%

Marks(50% for SC/ST).

• Post Graduate Diploma in Deendayal Upadhyay Studies Syllabus( Academic Session 2022-23)